Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63417045

Report Date: August 7, 2025 | 6:47 p.m. EDT
Elﬂﬁﬂ[ﬂ& Report Stats: Comglets

Rerorormes

2008 NISSAN XTERRA OFF ROAD

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SN1ANOSW28C518020

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Qdometer: 136,897 KM

LEEM CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
British Columbia {(Normal)

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declarad Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
availahle to CARFAX Canada as of August 07, 2025 {(or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across Narth America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

: _ Lien Check

[ &€ No lien records found in British Cofumbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territery (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on traiiers,
recraational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation fram
vendars that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantes

: If for some reason our lien check fails to
Y accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
. |ien status of a vehicle at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to @ maximum amount
of {1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichaver is lower.

 Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT
@ 2013 Mar 12 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: UNKNOWN 1} Estimate Date: n/a $0.00

Claim: CCLLISION UNKNOWN $0.00

Registraition

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British
Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

£ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Colarade in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuiilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Larmnon.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2009 jun 19 26,826 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Washer nozzie(s) replaced
2009 Jul 4 Nissan ef Nanaima Vehicle serviced

Nanairmo, British Columbia, Canada

Air filter replaced
«  Brake rotor(s) replaced
»  Brakes serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

«  Driveshaft serviced
«  Front axle{s) repiaced/repaired

+  Veater hosa(s) replaced
- Ol arid fitcer changed

2005 Aug 5 26,931 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada «  ‘Trailer hitch instalied
2009 Nov 12 29,849 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Coiumbia, Canada »  Battery/charging systern checked
« Qi and filter changed
+  Two tires balanced
+ Vehicle washed/detailed
2010 Mar 30 32,633 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2010 Aug 12 36,489 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbia, Canada «  Driveshaft checked
+ Qiland filter changed
2017 May 5 43,068 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada -+ Qil and filter changed
»  Vehicle washed/detailed
2012 Nov 9 52,420 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Coiumbia, Canada + Recommended maintenance performed
«  Brake rotor(s) replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front brake pads replaced
+  Front brake rotor{s) replaced
= 0il and filter changed
= Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
2013 Aug 26 55,930 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanairma, British Coiumbia, Canada
2013 Dec 3 58,574 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland fitter changed
2014 Jul 24 66,469 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *+  Maintenance inspection completed
= Qil and filter changed
2016 Feb 4 31,868 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Oil and filter ¢changed
2016 Jul16 87,188 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada +  Evaporator case drain hose serviced
+  Gil and filter changed
2020 May 2 102,380 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
= Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery replaced
= Qiland filter changed
2023 Sep 21 124,286 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Parksvilie, British Columbia, Canada

»  Maintenance inspection cornpleted
«  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
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QDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2024 Oct 3 136,897 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada + Vehicle washed/detalied

. Open Recalls

£ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additicnal safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website. (https:/fwvew.nissanusa.com/recalls-vin.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOQOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 2008Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Loan or lier reported
Colorado, United States Adjustment Title or registration issued

First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental

2009 Jun 11 Metor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
ﬁ% 2009 jun 11 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Import Racord From: United States
%7 Canada To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
inte Canada from the US, For
mare information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(W riv.ca),

Imported Intc Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: K232688
Import Date: 6/11/2009
Entered Customs: 6/11/2009
Inspection Date: 6/22/2009

2009 Jun 19 26,826 Kiv Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
200% Jun 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renawed

British Columbia, Canada

2009ul3 26,900 KM Independent Source QOdometer reading
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2009 Jui 4 Nissan of Nanaimo Service Receord Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2009 Aug 5 26,931 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Calumbia,
Canada

2009 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2008 Nov 12 29,849 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2010jJans Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Mar 30 32,633 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimae, British Cofumbia,
Canada

2010 Aug 12 36,489 KM Nissan of Nanaima Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada

2011 Jan 15 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 May 5 43,068 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2011 Jul9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Bec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Nov 9 52,420 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2073 Mar 12 Insurance Records COLLISION UNKNOWN
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Mar 12 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN.

2013 Aug 24 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2013 Aug 26

55,930 KM

Nissan of Nanaimao

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Dec 3

58,574 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Colurnbisz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 )an 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Jul 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 jul 24

66,469 KM

Nissan of Nanaima
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2014 Dec 13

Motor Vehicle Dept.,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewai

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016jan 2

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewad

2016 Febh 4

81,869 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 jul 16

87,188 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Servica Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jui 29

Metor Vehicie Dept.
British Cotumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie eolour noted as gray

2017 Aug 5

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jul 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 jun 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Aug 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Apr 25

Matar Vehicle Dept.
British Columkia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 May 2

102,380 KM

Jiffy Lube
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2020 Jul 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Mar 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 May 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2021 Aug 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2021 Dec 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Oct 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Oct 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed .

Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Dec 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Sep 21 124,286 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Jan 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Oct 3 136,897 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Oct 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reperted
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Feb 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 May 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The informatien supplied by ICBC s a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's daims nistary, Vehicle status shows whether a wehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to trad
*  vehicles sold by Insurance companies as sajvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissiored and can only be resoid for parts

The vehicle status imay not represent the vehide accurately for 3 nurber of reasans, induding a written-off vehicle that hasn't bean reported to the B.C vehicie registry or a vehide with major damage thar was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
claims history is a report of vehicle damage and Indudes repalrs paid by ICBC and oustanding damage estimares, It may be Incomplere for various reasons, Including the owner did not make a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
addition, the estmate nfarmatien may het necassarlly refiect the actual cost of repairs, Bst the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest force of impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of Imitations at httpe/fapps.iche com/registrationsenr/Limitation,tml,

ICBC recammends the vahicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to abtain 2 more complete assessment of the vehicle's condidon,

This vehicle history report Is compiied from muldple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its saurce datz providers ta obtain complete information an any one vehicle. For exampie, there may be other tie, brands,
regisirations, dectarations, accident information, service records, recail Infarmadan, adometer readings or other [nformation where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this repart, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Informatian from external sources befleved to be reflable, but no responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its sourge data providers ar Its agents for any errars, Inaccuracles or omissions. The reperts are provided
stricly on an as-is wheres basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclzim afi warrantes, exprass or implied, inciuding any warranties of tmefiness, accuracy, merchantability. merchantable quatity o fitness for a
particular purpase regarding this repart ar [t5 contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be Habie for any losses, expenses ar damages in conmectian with any report or any Information contained within 3 repory,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay ar faiure 1o provide a report or any Information. Ocher Information about the vehlcie that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report. inciuding problems, may not have bean reported o CARFAX
Canada, Use this repert as one impartant tael, aleng with a vehicie inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history report, you agras to be bound by afl of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agresments as ach may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

heeps v carfax.ca/abaut-carfax/privacy-legal fconditiens-af-use

© 2035 CAREAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Eumﬁulil *
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